



### 3. Consolidated Financial Results Forecasts for Fiscal 2015 (April 1, 2015 to March 31, 2016)

(Percentage figures show the year-on-year increase (decrease) for each corresponding period.)

	Net Sales		Operating Income		Ordinary Income		Profit attributable to owners of parent		Basic Earnings per Share
	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥
Interim Period	39,000	(1.8)	400	(76.4)	600	(67.0)	400	(58.2)	9.80
Full Fiscal Year	79,400	(1.6)	2,900	(38.1)	3,100	(35.8)	1,800	(18.3)	44.08

Note: Revisions from recently announced performance forecast: Yes

#### \* Notes

(1) Changes in the number of important subsidiaries during the period: None

(2) The application of special accounting treatment for the preparation of the quarterly consolidated financial statements: None

(3) Changes in accounting policies, accounting estimates and restatements

1) Changes in accounting policies in accordance with changes in accounting standards, etc.: Yes

2) Changes in accounting policies other than 1): None

3) Changes in accounting estimates: None

4) Restatements: None

(4) Number of shares issued and outstanding (common shares)

1) Number of shares issued and outstanding as of the period-end (including treasury shares)

June 30, 2015	41,833,000 shares	March 31, 2015	41,833,000 shares
---------------	-------------------	----------------	-------------------

2) Number of treasury shares as of the period-end

June 30, 2015	996,087 shares	March 31, 2015	996,087 shares
---------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

3) Average number of shares issued and outstanding for the period

June 30, 2015	40,836,913 shares	June 30, 2014	40,836,913 shares
---------------	-------------------	---------------	-------------------

#### \* Disclosure concerning the implementation status of quarterly review procedures

This financial report is exempt from the quarterly review procedure provisions stipulated under the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act of Japan. As of the date of disclosure, review procedures in connection with consolidated financial statements were in progress.

#### \* Explanation concerning the appropriate use of forecasts and other special instructions

(Caution regarding forward-looking statements, etc.)

Results forecasts and other forward-looking statements contained in this report are based on the assumptions, beliefs, and uncertainties in light of information available to the Company's management as of the publication date and do not represent promises by the Company or its management that these performance figures will be attained. Actual results may differ materially from forecasts due to a variety of factors.

### (Reference) Non-Consolidated Financial Results Forecasts for Fiscal 2015 (April 1, 2015 to March 31, 2016)

(Percentage figures show the year-on-year increase (decrease) for each corresponding period.)

	Net Sales		Operating Income		Ordinary Income		Net Income		Basic Earnings per Share
	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥ million	%	¥
Interim Period	31,400	(3.1)	200	(86.3)	400	(76.2)	400	(63.0)	9.80
Full Fiscal Year	64,300	(2.4)	1,700	(50.4)	2,000	(45.7)	1,400	(29.1)	34.28

Note: Revisions in performance forecasts during the period: Yes

#### \* Explanation concerning the appropriate use of forecasts and other special instructions

Results forecasts and other forward-looking statements contained in this report are based on the assumptions, beliefs, and uncertainties in light of information available to the Company's management as of the publication date and do not represent promises by the Company or its management that these performance figures will be attained. Actual results may differ materially from forecasts due to a variety of factors.